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YUMA UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #70 
3150 South Avenue A, Bldg A 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 
Phone: (928) 502-4600  

Fax: (928) 344-9157 
Tim Brienza – Superintendent (tbrienza@yumaunion.org) 

Lisa Anderson – Associate Supt. (landerson@yumaunion.org) 

Derek Bosch – Associate Supt. (dbosch@yumaunion.org) 
Dianne Cordery – Associate Supt. (dcordery@yumaunion.org) 

Eric Patten – Chief Communications Office (epatten@yumaunion.org)  
Gina Olivas – Executive Asst. (golivas@yumaunion.org) 

District Website:  www.yumaunion.org 

 
 
CIBOLA HIGH SCHOOL 

4100 West 20th Street 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 

Phone: (928) 502-5700 

Fax: (928) 502-6046 

Corey Semler – Principal 

Brett Pavey – Assistant Principal 

Dave Robinson – Assistant Principal 

Jena Kugel-Brandt – Assist. Principal 

Lupe Navarro – Administrative 

Assistant 

Grades 9 - 12 

csemler@yumaunion.org 

gnavarro1@yumaunion.org 

 

GILA RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 

7150 East 24th Street 

Yuma, Arizona 85365 

Phone:  (928) 502-6400 

Fax:  (928) 502-6749 

Kathy Hoover – Principal 

LeAnn McCall– Assistant Principal 

Jeremy Beck – Assistant Principal 

Ansel Traynor – Assistant Principal 

Cecilia Alvarez – Administrative 

Assistant 

Grades 9 - 12 

mhoover@yumaunion.org 

calvarez@yumaunion.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KOFA HIGH SCHOOL 

3100 South Avenue A 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 

Phone: (928) 502-5400 

Fax: (928) 502-5693 

Lilian Campa – Principal 

Leticia Anaya – Assistant Principal 

Joe Daily – Assistant Principal 

Teresa Laurean – Assistant Principal 

Bea Arvizu - Administrative Assistant 

Grades 9 -12 

lcampa@yumaunion.org 

barvizu@yumaunion.org 

 

SAN LUIS HIGH SCHOOL 

1250 North 8th Avenue 

PO Box 7380 

San Luis, Arizona  85349 

Phone: (928) 502-6100 

Fax: (928) 502-6222 

Rob Jankowski – Principal 

Heather Madrigal – Assistant Principal 

Delia Castro – Assistant Principal 

Raul Rascon – Assistant Principal 

Rocio Ruiz – Assistant Principal 

Mariana Martinez – Admin. Assistant 

Grades 9 – 12 

rjankowski@yumaunion.org 

mmartinez@yumaunion.org 
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Updated:  August 2023 

SOMERTON HIGH SCHOOL 

1093 W. Jefferson St 

Somerton, AZ 85350 

Phone: (928) 502-3851 

Fax: (928) TBD 

Lucky Arvizo – Principal 

David Barrios – Assistant Principal 

Rosa Segura – Admin. Assistant 

Grades 9-12 

earvizo@yumaunion.org 

rsegura@yumaunion.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VISTA HIGH SCHOOL 

3150 S. Avenue A, Bldg C 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 

Phone: (928) 343-2521 

Fax: (928) 343-2582 

David King - Principal 

Daniela Barajas – Admin. Assistant 

Grades 9 - 12 

dking@yumaunion.org 

dbarajas@yumaunion.org 

 

 

YUMA HIGH SCHOOL 

400 South Sixth Avenue 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 

Phone: (928) 502-5000 

Fax: (928) 502-5338 

Michael Fritz – Principal 

Marci Sanchez - Assistant Principal 

Cecile Lopez – Assistant Principal 

Isabel Sinclair – Admin. Assistant 

Grades 9 - 12 

mfritz@yumaunion.org 

isinclair@yumaunion.org 
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